

Special Case No. 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No. 197

Order dated 11.01.24

Today is fixed for appearance of accused petitioner namely Jaspal Singh Chandok in terms of order dated 18.12.23.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused petitioner files net copy of boarding pass and medical certificate and prays verbally that the petitioner is suffering from various ailments and he is unable to attend the court today.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 04.03.24 for appearance of the accused petitioner namely Jaspal Singh Chandok.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta