

Special Case No-04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.199

Order dated 19.01.24

Record is put up as per put up petition.

Accused namely Jaspal Singh Chandok by filing separate affidavit petitioner- Jaspal Singh Chandok informed this court that the petitioner is physically appearing before the Ld. Court today and prays that Ld. court would graciously be pleased to accept this as compliance on behalf of your petitioner of the order dated 18.12.23.

Ld. Advocate for the accused namely Jaspal Singh Chandok submits that after foreign visit he earlier appeared before court but due to illness of petitioner- Jaspal Singh Chandok as well as not to pass any adverse order by Local Bar. This petitioner remain absent.

Prayer is accepted.

To 04.03.24 for appearance.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta