

Special Case No- 04/16

Reg No.02/22

Order No. 166

Order dated 03.04.23

Out of 8 accused persons facing trial today A2 Mihir Sen Barman is present by filing hazira. A1 A.M Sahay, A3 Rabindra Nath Bhalotia, A4 Prateek Bhalotia, A5 Jaspal Singh Chandak, A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Pijush Mahasukhala Seth, A8 Udaybhan Pandey are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for supply the fresh remaining copies to other sides.

Prosecution served the copies to all accused persons(item No. 1 to 51).

Ld. advocate submits a petition along with photocopy of two sale deeds of two flat of the petitioner at Patna are annexed. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. advocate on behalf of A4 Prateek Bhalotia submits the compliance report on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP for CBI is directed to supply the remaining documents i.e. supplementary charge sheet, CFSL Reports and Compact disk (CD).

To 10.05.23 for inspection and supply the above mentioned documents.

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)