

Special Case No- 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR WBCS01-000002-2022

Order No. 168

Order dated 10.05.23

Out of 8 accused persons facing trial today A2 Mihir Sen Barman is present by filing hazira. A1 A.M Sahay, A3 Rabindra Nath Bhalotia, A4 Prateek Bhalotia, A5 Jaspal Singh Chandak, A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Pijush Mahasukhala Seth and A8 Udaybhan Pandey are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for inspection and supply the documents and put up petition hearing dated 28.04.23 filed by ld. advocate on behalf of A5 Jaspal Singh Chandak.

Today put up petition hearing is taken up by the ld. Advocate on behalf of A5 Jaspal Singh Chandak. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. advocate for the defence submits before the court that no specific documents are not received from the prosecution side.

Ld. advocate on behalf of A1 A.M. Sahay files another petition on the ground stated therein.

Copy received with objection by the prosecution side and let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP for CBI verbally submits that IO of this case is not present so prays for short time.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

IO of this case is directed to appear before this ld. Court on the next date i.e. 17.05.23 and supply the remaining documents i.e. supplementary charge sheet, regarding CFSL reports and compact disk (CD).

To 17.05.23 for hearing the petition filed by the ld. Advocate on behalf of A1 A.M Sahay and supply the remaining documents i.e. supplementary charge sheet, regarding CFSL reports and compact disk (CD).

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)