

Special Case No-04/16

Reg No. 02/22

CNR No. WBCS01-000002-2022

Order No. 172

Order dated 30.05.23

Today is fixed for supplying the relied upon documents to the petitioner such as VIZ CFSL-2015/G-1082 dated 05.03.20 duly certified along with six copies of the CDs marked as annexure-A with the aforesaid CFSL report along with hash value certificate and certificate u/s 65B of Indian Evidence Act each separately for the purpose of using the same as evidence in the trial of RC.BA1/2014/A0014/CBI/ACB/Mumbai at Mumbai.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

IO, Calcutta Branch is present and P.O, Mumbai Branch is also present.

IO of this case submits a petition on the ground stated therein and prays for short time.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

One resolution is taken up by the Local Bar Association as “Not to attend in Court proceedings due to sudden demise of our senior member Sri Samir Kr. Dey Sarkar”.

To 01.06.23 for supplying the relied upon documents to the petitioner such as VIZ CFSL-2015/G-1082 dated 05.03.20 duly certified along with six copies of the CD marked as annexure-A with the aforesaid CFSL report along with hash value certificate and certificate u/s 65B of Indian Evidence Act each separately for the purpose of using the same as evidence in the trial of RC.BA1/2014/A0014/CBI/ACB/Mumbai at Mumbai.

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)