

Special Case No-04/16
Reg No. 02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No. 174

Order dated 01.06.23

Today the petition dated 17.05.23 is taken up for hearing filed by the prosecution for supplying the relied upon documents to the petitioner such as VIZ CFSL-2015/G-0182 dated 05.03.20 duly certified along with six copies of the CDs marked as annexure-A with the aforesaid CFSL report along with hash value certificate and certificate u/s 65B of Indian Evidence Act each separately for the purpose of using the same as evidence in the trial of RC.BA1/2014/A0014/CBI/ACB/Mumbai at Mumbai.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

IO, Calcutta Branch is present and P.O, Mumbai Branch is also present along with CD and CFSL report No. CFSL-2015/G-0182 dated 05.03.20.

CD of CFSL in sealed envelope is opened in the open court and seven copies are prepared in the open court and one of these seven copies of aforesaid CD is sealed in the open court and same is provided to the I.O of Mumbai Branch, CBI along with other six copies. Original CFSL CD is also re-sealed in the open court and send back to the I.O of this case.

Hash value of the CDs copied is calculated which is as follows:-

MD5-5b3a2d72a7111eedb9b66b74dfc81f1a.

SHA1-939d95381a2fbcaf880efd4d4207464cd72eb380.

I.O of this case is directed to provide certified copy of CFSL Report No. CFSL-2015/G-0182 dated 05.03.20 to the I.O of Mumbai Branch, CBI.

Thus the petition dated 17.05.23 is disposed of on contest.

To-date i.e. 19.07.23.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to the I.O of Mumbai branch and I.O of Calcutta Branch.

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)