

Special Case No-04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No. 175

Order dated 03.06.23

Today is fixed for hearing and reply if any in the meantime.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of A4 Prateek Bhalotia is represented u/s
317 CrPC.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

No reply petition is received from the IO.

One resolution is taken up by the Local Bar Association as “Not to
pass any adverse order”.

To 05.06.23 for hearing the petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on
behalf of A4 Prateek Bhalotia and reply if any in the meantime.

Sd-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)