

Special Case No- 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.195

Order dated 21.12.23

Record is put up as per put up petition filed by Ld. Lawyer of accused Prateek Bhalotia (A-4) this day with separate petition along with some xerox copies of annexure to visit abroad on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Ld. PP verbally prays to file written objection.

In terms of order dated 18.12.23 Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner Jaspal Singh Chandok files one petition along with affidavit. Seen the affidavit.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 05.01.24 for objection and hearing petition dated 21.12.23.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta