

Spl case No. 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.190

Order dated 10.10.23

Today is fixed for reply against prayer of PC/CBI/ACB/Mumbai for return him original CFSL report being No. CFSL-2015/G-1082 dated 05.03.20.

CBI prosecution of this court files reply against that petition and stated that the original CFSL report CFSL- 2015//G-1082 dated 05.03.20 may be provided by the Ld. Court to the concerned IO of this case at Mumbai with an undertaking to produce back the same before this court after taking cognizance of the documents is taken by the Ld. Court at Mumbai, in order to ensure that the trial of this instant case do not hamper due to absence of such documents.

Ld. Prosecution-CBI of this court submits that documents be returned to I.O of CBI in connection of a case pending before CBI Court, Mumbai.

He further submits such CFSL report CFSL- 2015//G-1082 dated 05.03.20 be returned to the concerned I.O of the case at Mumbai with an undertaking to produce back the same before this court after taking cognizance of the documents is taken by the Ld. Court at Mumbai.

Heard Ld. PP/CBI.

It appears from his submission and reply that CBI-prosecution having no objection to hand over the said CFSL report to the concerned I.O of the Mumbai Case.

**Hence,
it is ordered,**

let the original CFSL report being No. CFSL-2015/G-1082 dated 05.03.20 be returned to the I.O of the case at Mumbai with an undertaking to refile the same before this court after taking cognizance of the case pending before Mumbai Court.

I.O of the Mumbai Case shall file an affidavit before this court to the effect that he shall refile the said documents before this court after taking cognizance of the documents is taken by the Ld. Court at Mumbai.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to Ld. PP-CBI for his information and necessary action thereto.

Sd-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta