

Special Case No-04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.200

Order dated 22.01.24

It appear from record due to inadvertent mistake appearance of this accused Prateek Bhalotia (A4) fixed on 21.01.24. But 21.01.24 was Sunday, instead of 21.01.24 this accused is present in court this day i.e. 22.01.24 after completion his travel abroad at Switzerland and Croatia for the purpose of tourism in between 10.01.24 to 21.01.24.

To-date i.e. 04.03.24 for appearance.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta