

Special Case No. 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.203

Order dated 12.03.24

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused, further supply of copy and framing of charge.

Arvind Mohan Sahay (A1), Prateek Kr. Bhalotia (4), Sandeep Singh Chaddha (A6), Piyush Mahasukhlal Seth (A7),Uday Bhan Pandey (A8), Mihir Sen Burman (A2) and Jaspal Singh Chandok (A5) are present by filing hazira.

Rabindra Kr. Bhalotia (A3) is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Ld. Advocates for A1 and A4 files petition for supply of rest documents which are not supplied by prosecution side.

Copy received with objection by the Ld. PP for CBI.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for A3 files a petition along with xerox copy of medical papers with a prayer to ascertain veracity of health condition of the accused Rabindra Kr. Bhalotia (A3) to ascertain his capability to face the trial and defend himself.

Copy received with objection by the Ld. PP for CBI.

Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 19.04.24 for appearance of accused persons, supply of rest documents and hearing the petition filed by Rabindra Kr. Bhalotia (A3).

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta

Later:-

In terms of order dated 04.03.24, a personal bond of Rs.5 lacs along with affidavit and xerox copy of income tax return are filed by the accused Arvind Mohan Sahay (A1) are found fit and accepted.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta