

Spl Case 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No. 216

Order dated 22.07.24

Today is fixed for reply from CBI in regard to the petition filed by A4 Prateek Bhalotia regarding supply of copy.

Eight accused persons are facing trial today A1 A.M Sahay and A2 Mihir Sen Barman are present by filing hazira.

A7 Pijush Mahasukhala Seth, A8 Udaybhan Pandey, A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A4 Prateek Bhalotia and A5 Jaspal Singh Chandak are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

A3 Rabindra Kr. Bhalotia is absent without taking any step.

Ld PP for CBI is present and files written objection.

Copy served upon the defence lawyer of A4 Prateek Bhalotia.

Surety is directed to produce the accused A3 Rabindra Kr. Bhalotia.

Inform surety.

Fixing 05.11.24 for reply hearing of written objection filed this day from the side of the prosecution and supply of other copy and appearance of accused A4 Prateek Bhalotia.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta