

Special Case No- 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No. 218

Order dated 18.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 04.09.24.

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

A5 Prateek Bhalotia is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for Accused Prateek Bhalotia "Not pressed" petition dated 04.09.24.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Hence the petition dated 04.09.24 is rejected as "not pressed".

Ld. PP for CBI filed written objection this day against petition filed by A5 Prateek Bhalotia.

A5 Prateek Bhalotia filed a separate petition to visit Germany Belgium and UAE.

Copy served.

To 21.09.24 for hearing petition dated 18.09.24 filed by A5 Prateek Bhalotia and objection if any in the meantime.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)