

Special Case No- 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.220

Order dated 05.11.24

Four accused persons are present by filing hazira. Petitions u/s 317 CrPC have been filed on behalf of four accused persons. Ld. PP for CBI is present. Ld. Advocates for accused persons are present. Copies are supplied in favour of the accused persons. One petition has been submitted on behalf of accused No.1 Arvind Mohan Sahay for renewal of the passport. One petition has been submitted on behalf of accused No. 4 Prateek Bhalotia for his foreign visit. Ld. regular PO has retired on superannuation. Heard both sides.

To 13.11.24 for hearing of the petition for foreign visit filed by accused No. 4.

To 04.03.25 for appearance of all accused persons.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta
(In -charge)