

Special Case No. 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022
Order No.234

Order dated 25.04.25

Out of eight accused persons, A4 and A5 are present by filing hazira and the remaining other accused persons are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

On behalf of accused No. 4, a petition is filed for foreign visit from 06.06.25 to 18.06.25.

Copy of the petition served upon the Id. PP for CBI who raised objection.

To 04.06.25 for hearing the petition filed by the A4.

Objection to be filed in the meantime.

On perusal of the case record, I find that two separate petitions were filed by A1 and A4 respectively for supply of some documents mentioned in their petitions.

Against the said petitions, CBI has filed objection against the petition filed by A4 but no objection has been filed as yet against the petition filed by A1.

Ld. PP for CBI verbally prays for time for filing reply against the said petition filed by A1, which is considered and allowed.

To 05.07.25 for filing reply in respect of the petition filed by A1.

To-date for hearing the petition filed by A1 and A4 dated 12.03.24.

To-date for hearing the petition filed by the CBI for returning unrelieved documents.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta