

Special Case No. 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.239

Order dated 05.07.25

Out of eight accused persons, A1 A.M Sahay, A2 Mihir Sen Barman, A4 Prateek Bhalotia and A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok are present by filing hazira and A3 Rabindra Bhalotia, A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Piyush Mahasukh Lal Seth and A8 Uday Bhan Pandey are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Today is fixed for filing reply in respect of the petition filed by A1 and hearing the petition filed by A1 and A4 dated 12.03.24.

Ld. PP for CBI is present and prays for time to file reply in respect of the petition filed by A1.

One rejoinder petition is filed by the Id. Advocate on behalf of A4 Prateek Bhalotia.

Copy received with objection by the Id. PP for CBI.

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition praying for time to file reply in regard to the rejoinder petition.

One petition is filed Id. Advocate on behalf of A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok for seeking permission to travel abroad on 20.07.25 to 06.09.25.

Copy received with objection by the Ld.PP for CBI.

One another petition is filed by the Id. Advocate on behalf of A2 Mihir Sen Barman for reissuing the passport for two years.

Copy received with objection by the Ld.PP for CBI.

Copy of the petition relate to return the unrelid documents served upon the defence counsel.

Heard.

To 18.07.25 for reply and hearing of petition of foreign visit of A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok and reissue of passport filed by the A2 Mihir Sen Barman.

To 02.08.25 for filing reply from the prosecution and hearing of petition filed by A1 and A4 dated 12.03.24 and rejoinder petition is filed by A4 today.

All accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta