

Special Case No. 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022
Order No.245
Order dated 12.09.25

Out of eight accused persons, A2 Mihir Sen Barman and A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok are present by filing hazira and A1 A.M Sahay,A3 Rabindra Bhalotia,A4 Prateek Bhalotia , A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Piyush Mahasukh Lal Seth and A8 Uday Bhan Pandey are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. Advocate for A2 Mihir Sen Barman files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok files an affidavit and let it be kept with the record.

Another petition is filed by A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok for foreign visit for the period as mentioned in the petition.

Copy of the petition served upon the Id. PP for CBI.

Ld. PP for CBI raised objection and also verbally prayed for submitting a written objection.

Today is fixed for further hearing and order.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Id. Advocate for accused are present.

To 16.09.25 for hearing the petition filed by A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok for his foreign visit and objection if any in the meantime by the CBI.

To 29.10.25 for clarification by the HIO on the point whether they had seized any documents of Review Committee or not.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to HIO through Ld. PP for CBI.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta