

Spl Case No. 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.248

Order dated 25.09.25

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 20.09.25 filed by the accused/ petitioner Prateek Bhalotia.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Accused Prateek Bhalotia is absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

When the record is taken up for hearing, Id. Advocate for the accused/petitioner submits that this petition will be treated as not pressed and same will be done as not pressed.

Hence the petition filed by accused stands rejected.

Now the petition dated 20.09.25 is disposed of.

To 29.10.25 for clarification by the HIO on the point whether they had seized any documents of Review Committee or not.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta