

Spl Case No. 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.250

Order dated 01.12.25

Today is fixed for supply of D-11 and appearance.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

A2 Mihir Sen Barman and A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok are present by filing hazira.

A1 A.M Sahay, A4 Prateek Bhalotia, A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Piyush Mahasukhlal Seth, A8 Uday Bhan Pandey are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. Advocate for A3 Rabindra Bhalotia files a petition along with a xerox copy of death certificate of A3 Rabindra Bhalotia stating there A3 Rabindra Bhalotia has been expired on 21.11.25.

Ld. Advocate for A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok files a petition for permission to travel beyond India.

Received the copy with objection by the ld. PP for CBI.

Ld. PP for CBI supplied copy (D-11) to the defence side.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 29.01.26 for death verification report and hearing the petition dated 12.03.24 and 04.12.25 for reply and hearing the petition on behalf of A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok filed today i.e. 01.12.25.

All accused must be present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta