

Spl Case No. 04/16
Reg No.02/22
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.256

Order dated 10.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance, death verification report and hearing the petition dated 12.03.24.

A4 Prateek Bhalotia is present by filing self hazira.

A1 A.M Sahay, A2 Mihir Sen Barman, A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Piyush Mahasukhlal Seth, A8 Uday Bhan Pandey are absent without steps.

Ld. PP for CBI is present and files a petition praying for time for filing IO/HIO's report regarding the death verification information of A3 Rabindra Kumar Bhalotia.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

One resolution is taken up by the Metropolitan Lawyers Association for "Abstention/Not to attend" from the court proceeding due to the sad demise of Id. Lawyer Durga Das Manna.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 01.04.26 for appearance, death verification report and hearing the petition dated 12.03.24.

Accused persons must be present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta