

Spl Case No. 04/16

Reg No.02/22

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-2022

Order No.266

Order dated 07.05.26

Today is fixed for appearance of Director Regional Passport Authority, Kolkata personally and hearing the petition dated 12.03.24.

A2 Mihir Sen Barman, A4 Prateek Bhalotia, A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok are present by filing hazira.

A1 A.M Sahay, A6 Sandeep Singh Chaddha, A7 Piyush Mahasukhlal Seth, A8 Uday Bhan Pandey are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP for CBI is present and files a petition praying for time for filing IO/HIO's report regarding the death verification report of A3 Rabindra Kumar Bhalotia and also prays for time for hearing and reply regarding the application of A1 for the supply fo copies.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for A5 Jaspal Singh Chandok files a petition praying for permission to leave the country for business purpose.

To 08.05.26 for filing reply and hearing and 18.08.26 for death verification report of A3 Rabindra Kumar Bhalotia and also prays for time for hearing and reply regarding the application of A1 for the supply fo copies.

Sd/-  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta